

Balance Sheet
(Head Office and Branches)

BANGKO KABAYAN (A PRIVATE DEVELOPMENT BANK) INC.

20511

(Name of Bank)

(Bank Code)

As of **03/31/2020**
(MM/DD/YYYY)

| ASSETS | Account Code | Amount | |
|---|--------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | March 31, 2020 | December 31, 2019 |
| Cash and Cash Items | 108000000000000000 | 70,627,931.30 | 68,527,536.49 |
| Due from Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas | 105150000000000000 | 323,440,385.34 | 375,899,457.05 |
| Due from Other Banks | 105200000000000000 | 325,769,754.93 | 355,284,324.98 |
| Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss | 112000000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Available-for-Sale Financial Assets-Net | 195200000000000000 | 173,132,219.42 | 172,977,086.13 |
| Held-to-Maturity (HTM) Financial Assets-Net | 195250000000000000 | 155,000,000.00 | 135,000,000.00 |
| Unquoted Debt Securities Classified as Loans-Net | 195300000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Investments in Non-Marketable Equity Security-Net | 195350000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Loans and Receivables - Net | 195400000000000000 | 1,883,388,611.81 | 1,827,880,984.28 |
| Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas | 140050000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Interbank Loans Receivable | 195401000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Loans and Receivables - Others | 140150500000000000 | 1,620,333,418.72 | 1,798,644,440.03 |
| Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB | 195402000000000000 | 271,587,554.00 | 36,315,288.00 |
| General Loan Loss Provision | 175150000000000000 | 8,532,360.91 | 7,078,743.75 |
| Other Financial Assets | 148000000000000000 | 70,083,637.89 | 75,401,183.25 |
| Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures-Net | 195452500000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment-Net | 195500000000000000 | 130,337,926.30 | 107,041,641.16 |
| Real and Other Properties Acquired-Net | 195501000000000000 | 103,933,020.93 | 88,152,103.16 |
| Non-Current Assets Held for Sale | 150150000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Other Assets-Net | 152000000000000000 | 41,223,481.25 | 41,114,217.41 |
| Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies, if any (Philippine branch of a | 155250000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| TOTAL ASSETS | 100000000000000000 | 3,276,936,969.17 | 3,247,278,533.91 |
| LIABILITIES | | | |
| Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss | 208000000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Deposit Liabilities | 215000000000000000 | 2,546,757,820.08 | 2,554,984,727.30 |
| Due to Other Banks | 220050000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Bills Payable | 220100000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| a) BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances) | 220100001500000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| b) Interbank Loans Payable | 220100002000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| c) Other Deposit Substitute | 220100002500000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| d) Others | 220100003000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Bonds Payable-Net | 295201500000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Unsecured Subordinated Debt-Net | 295202000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Redeemable Preferred Shares | 220250000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Special Time Deposit | 220300000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Due to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas | 230350000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Other Financial Liabilities | 240050000000000000 | 52,910,109.62 | 24,530,327.08 |
| Other Liabilities | 240100000000000000 | 71,740,522.72 | 67,587,522.11 |
| Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank) | 230850000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| TOTAL LIABILITIES | 200000000000000000 | 2,671,408,452.42 | 2,647,102,576.49 |
| Stockholders' Equity | | | |
| Capital Stock | 335050000000000000 | 367,739,200.00 | 367,739,200.00 |
| Other Capital Accounts | 335100000000000000 | 2,380,078.93 | 63,366,848.49 |
| Retained Earnings | 315000000000000000 | 235,409,237.82 | 169,069,908.93 |
| Assigned Capital | 325200000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY | 300000000000000000 | 605,528,516.75 | 600,175,957.42 |
| TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY | 905000000000000000 | 3,276,936,969.17 | 3,247,278,533.91 |
| CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS | | | |
| Guarantees Issued | 405000000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Financial Standby Letters of Credit | 410050000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Performance Standby Letters of Credit | 410100000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Commercial Letters of Credit | 415000000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Trade Related Guarantees | 420000000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Commitments | 425000000000000000 | 39,960,000.00 | 27,470,000.00 |
| Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts | 430000000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper | 495220000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Trust Department Accounts | 495250000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| a) Trust and Other Fiduciary Accounts | 495250500000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| b) Agency Accounts | 495251000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| c) Advisory/Consultancy | 495251500000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Derivatives | 435000000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Others | 440000000000000000 | 5,304.00 | 5,716.00 |
| TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS | 400000000000000000 | 39,965,304.00 | 27,457,716.00 |
| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | | | |
| Gross total loan portfolio (TLP) | 499020000000000000 | 1,912,270,507.85 | 1,843,131,462.97 |
| Specific allowance for credit losses on the TLP | 499300000000000000 | 20,349,535.13 | 8,171,734.94 |
| Non-Performing Loans (NPLs) | | | |
| a. Gross NPLs | 499100500000000000 | 59,920,081.83 | 65,714,761.91 |
| b. Ratio of gross NPLs to gross TLP (%) | 499150500000000000 | 3.13 | 3.57 |
| c. Net NPLs | 499101000000000000 | 41,321,297.03 | 57,589,115.65 |
| d. Ratio of Net NPLs to gross TLP (%) | 499151000000000000 | 2.16 | 3.12 |
| e. Ratio of total allowance for credit losses to gross NPLs (%) | 499151500000000000 | 48.20 | 23.21 |
| f. Ratio of specific allowance for credit losses on the gross TLP to gross NPLs (%) | 499152000000000000 | 33.96 | 12.44 |
| Classified Loans & Other Risk Assets, gross of allowance for credit losses | 499200000000000000 | 197,000,357.01 | 156,138,055.80 |
| DOSRI Loans and receivables, gross allowance of credit losses | 499400000000000000 | 916,819.49 | 864,705.95 |
| Ratio of DOSRI loans and receivables, gross of allowance for credit losses, to gross TLP (%) | 499480000000000000 | 0.05 | 0.05 |
| Gross non-performing DOSRI loans and receivables | 499500000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Ratio of gross non-performing DOSRI loans and receivables to TLP (%) | 499550000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Percent Compliance with Magna Carta (%) | | | |
| a. 8% for Micro and Small Enterprises | 499050500000000000 | 33.54 | 37.66 |
| b. 2% for Medium Enterprises | 499051000000000000 | 30.85 | 34.10 |
| Return on Equity (ROE) (%) | 499350000000000000 | 11.78 | 13.83 |
| Capital Adequacy Ratio (CAR) on Solo Basis, as prescribed under existing regulations | | | |
| a. Total CAR (%) | 499650500000000000 | 21.29 | 20.18 |
| b. Tier 1 Ratio (%) | 499650501000000000 | 20.47 | 19.40 |
| c. Common Tier 1 Ratio (%) ^{1/} | 499650501500000000 | 20.47 | 0.00 |
| Deferred Charges not yet Written Down | 499700000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| Unbooked Allowance for Credit Losses on Financial Instruments Received | 499750000000000000 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

Base III Leverage Ratio on Solo Basis as prescribed under existing regulations

| | |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| a. Tier I Capital | 569,268,493.27 |
| b. Exposure Measure | 3,254,901,306.60 |
| c. Exposure Measure (%) | 17.49% |

Liquidity Coverage Ratio Single Currency on Solo Basis as prescribed under existing regulat

| | |
|--|----------------|
| a. Total Stock of High Quality Liquid Assets | 967,912,901.99 |
| b. Total Net Cash Outflows | 62,395,815.07 |
| c. Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) | 1551.25% |

^{1/} Common Equity Tier 1 is only applicable to all Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.

I, Liza v. Mercado of the above-mentioned bank do solemnly swear that all matters set forth in the above balance sheet are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Liza V. Mercado
Liza V. Mercado
Executive Vice President